DS04-21710-1EFUJITSU SEMICONDUCTOR
DATA SHEET
To Top / Lineup / Index
ASSP
Piezoelectric VCO
(6 to 30 MHz)
M2 Series (F150)
■ DESCRIPTION

Min. Max.
Supply voltage VCC –0.5 +7.0 V
Control voltage VIN –0.5 +7.0 V
Output voltage VOUT –0.5 VCC +0.5 V
Output current IOUT –25 +25 mA
Operating temperature Ta –10 +70 °C
Storage temperature Tstg –40 +100 °C
Parameter Symbol
Value
Unit
Min. Max.
Supply voltage VCC +4.75 +5.25 V
Control voltage VIN 0  +5.0 V
Operating temperature Ta –10 +70 °C
Nominal frequency Part number Application
14.318 MHz FAR-M2CC-14M318-F150 Video
16.934 MHz FAR-M2CC-16M934-F150 Audio
18.432 MHz FAR-M2CC-18M432-F150 Video
24.576 MHz FAR-M2CC-24M576-F150 Audio
25.175 MHz FAR-M2CC-25M175-F150 Display
3
4
M2 Series (F150)
To Top / Lineup / Index

M2 Series (F150)
To Top / Lineup / Index
■ PART NUMBER DESIGNATION
■ MARKING
(1) : Frequency : This specifies the nominal frequency using six alphanumeric characters.
  M indicates the decimal point.
[Designation example]
FAR – M2CC  –  – F150 – R
[Example]   24.576 MHz  →  24M576
(1) (2)
(2) : Taping : “–R” means 1000 pcs/reel
F
2 4 M 5 7 6
Logo
Index
Lot Number
Frequency
M2 Series (F150)
To Top / Lineup / Index
■ PACKAGE DIMENSION
Dimensions in mm.
0.80
0.80
2.00
1.60
5.10
11.00 ± 0.50
8.00 ± 0.20
9.90
0.60 ± 0.10 2.60 ± 0.15
7.60 ± 0.10
+0.00
-0.20
7
8
M2 Series (F150)
To Top / Lineup / Index
■ PACKAGE: Reel type
φ13.0 ± 0.5
φ21.0 ± 0.8
25.5 ± 1.5
φ3
30
 ±
 2
.0
1.5 ± 0.2
φ8
0
8.8 ± 0.1 12.0 ± 0.1
12
.1
 ±
 0
.1
4.0 ± 0.1
2.0 ± 0.1
11
.5